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Lawrence Central Girls IHSAA Sectional 2014 - 5/20/2014

Lawrence Central HS

Results - 2014 IHSAA Lawrence Central Girls Sectional
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Jones, Courtney  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 12.35 12.52 Q 2
 2 McDuffie, Devin  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 12.64 12.61 Q 3
 3 Ballard, V'Shanell  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 12.20 12.87 Q 1
 4 Robinson, Chelsea  12 North Central (Indianapolis) 12.65 12.67 Q 3
 5 Stott, Lakara  11 Lawrence Central 12.65 12.77 Q 2
 6 Smith, Jordan  09 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 12.81 12.95 Q 1
 7 Gilbert, Katelyn  09 Heritage Christian 12.77 13.03 q 1
 8 Harper, Adreana  09 Lawrence Central 12.95 13.09 q 3
 9 Page, Dominique  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 13.39 3
 10 Phelps, Jenna  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 13.50 13.42 1
 11 Gardner, Diamond  09 Tindley 13.00 13.44 3
 12 Hay, Danielle  09 Indianapolis Cathedral 13.54 13.49 1
 13 Mosley, Sophia  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 13.78 2
 13 Mosongo, Bosi  11 Park Tudor 13.92 13.78 3
 15 Brimmage, Leah  09 Tindley 13.07 13.79 2
 16 Shafique, Hana  09 Park Tudor 13.72 14.04 2
 17 Smith, Eryn  09 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 14.80 14.29 1
 18 Johnson, Nijay Herron 14.70 15.53 2

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Stott, Lakara  11 Lawrence Central 12.77 12.40  
82 Jones, Courtney  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 12.52 12.46  
63 McDuffie, Devin  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 12.61 12.51  
54 Ballard, V'Shanell  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 12.87 12.76  
45 Robinson, Chelsea  12 North Central (Indianapolis) 12.67 12.79  
36 Smith, Jordan  09 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 12.95 13.04  
27 Gilbert, Katelyn  09 Heritage Christian 13.03 13.12  
18 Harper, Adreana  09 Lawrence Central 13.09 13.17  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Robinson, Chelsea  12 North Central (Indianapolis) 26.03 25.86 Q 2
 2 Stott, Lakara  11 Lawrence Central 26.05 26.03 Q 3
 3 Bradley, Isabel  11 Heritage Christian 25.94 26.04 Q 1
 4 Herring, Kyndal  11 Lawrence Central 26.45 26.19 Q 1
 5 McDuffie, Devin  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 26.25 26.62 Q 2
 6 Gilbert, Katelyn  09 Heritage Christian 26.04 26.88 Q 3
 7 Flemings, Amoni  11 North Central (Indianapolis) 26.50 26.52 q 1
 8 Jean-baptiste, Marsha  11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 26.70 27.18 q 2
 9 Anderson, Yasmine  09 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 26.93 27.36 3
 10 Gardner, Diamond  09 Tindley 27.83 27.45 2
 11 Phelps, Jenna  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 28.00 27.56 1
 12 Page, Dominique  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 28.04 27.58 1
 13 Burgener, Sofia  11 Park Tudor 29.43 28.47 2
 14 Bell, Daynah  09 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 29.80 28.54 1
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Results - 2014 IHSAA Lawrence Central Girls Sectional

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 15 Ballard, V'Shanell  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 26.80 28.58 3
 16 Mosley, Sophia  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 28.50 28.65 2
 17 Henderson, Chloe  09 Indianapolis Cathedral 29.75 29.28 2
 18 Muhammand, Maysha  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 30.10 29.31 1
 19 Beagle, Jenna  09 Park Tudor 28.64 30.68 3
 20 Brimmage, Leah  09 Tindley 28.07 30.73 3
 21 Minger, Destiny  10 Herron 31.00 31.43 3
 22 Johnson, Nijay Herron 32.00 34.61 2

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Robinson, Chelsea  12 North Central (Indianapolis) 25.86 25.83  
82 Stott, Lakara  11 Lawrence Central 26.03 26.18  
63 Herring, Kyndal  11 Lawrence Central 26.19 26.50  
54 Gilbert, Katelyn  09 Heritage Christian 26.88 26.75  
45 Flemings, Amoni  11 North Central (Indianapolis) 26.52 26.79  
36 Bradley, Isabel  11 Heritage Christian 26.04 27.85  
 --- Jean-baptiste, Marsha  11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 27.18 DNF  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Bradley, Isabel  11 Heritage Christian 58.81 58.73 3
82 Jones, Courtney  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 57.50 58.90 3
63 Coan, Rebecca  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 59.20 59.45 3
54 Lehman, Alicia  09 North Central (Indianapolis) 59.98 1:01.07 3
45 Jordan, Cienna  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 1:02.30 1:02.74 2
36 Jean-baptiste, Marsha  11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 59.00 1:03.10 3
27 Norwood, Jai-lyn  09 Lawrence Central 1:01.83 1:04.84 3
18 Beaver, Shania  11 Lawrence Central 1:02.22 1:05.04 2
 9 Fitts, Alec  10 Indianapolis Arlington 1:03.02 1:05.26 2
 10 Flood, Maggie  12 Indianapolis Cathedral 1:01.50 1:05.69 3
 11 Pahud, Jane  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 1:04.25 1:05.77 2
 12 Duiser, Peyton  11 Park Tudor 1:09.21 1:07.26 2
 13 Bell, Daynah  09 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 1:10.00 1:08.53 1
 14 Montgomery, Jaslyn Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 1:02.00 1:08.73 2
 15 Hoffbauer, Micah  11 Park Tudor 1:08.86 1:11.00 2
 16 Arnold, Carrie Herron 1:10.70 1:11.54 1
 17 Minger, Destiny  10 Herron 1:14.00 1:16.19 1
 18 Johnson, Jessica  12 Tindley 1:10.44 1:19.78 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Free, Katherine  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 2:18.20 2:19.17 2
82 Modrall, Katherine  09 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 2:22.10 2:22.68 2
63 Baiyee, Shelene  11 North Central (Indianapolis) 2:21.02 2:25.88 2
54 Beagle, Jenna  09 Park Tudor 2:33.40 2:29.85 2
45 Hodson, Kayley  11 Lawrence Central 2:29.84 2:30.93 2
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Results - 2014 IHSAA Lawrence Central Girls Sectional

Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

36 Vanderkooy, Sophia  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 2:30.10 2:30.94 2
27 Nash, Bridget  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 2:34.00 2:31.42 2
18 Minor, Breytn  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 2:33.70 2:36.17 2
 9 Rumsey, Alkissa  11 Heritage Christian 2:29.50 2:36.39 2
 10 Hedlund, Jenna  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 2:30.00 2:36.91 2
 11 Mooney, Jackie  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 2:38.50 2:37.54 2
 12 Smith, Emoni  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 2:57.00 2:37.81 1
 13 Palmer, Jessica  12 Park Tudor 2:40.50 2:39.39 1
 14 Crawford, Emily  10 Lawrence Central 2:39.33 2:43.53 2
 15 Waggoner, Kati  11 Herron 2:48.70 2:46.41 1
 16 Lamotte, Savanah  11 Heritage Christian 2:46.58 1
 17 VanWinkle, Faith Herron 2:53.70 2:55.49 1
 18 Shirley, Raegi  12 Tindley 3:32.00 3:13.83 1
 19 Montgomery, Jaslyn Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 3:01.00 3:21.55 1

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Free, Katherine  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 4:59.10 5:10.64  
82 Hodson, Kayley  11 Lawrence Central 5:24.39 5:22.78  
63 Gallagher, Mikayla  09 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 5:25.69 5:25.43  
54 Alatorre, Sofia  09 Indianapolis Cathedral 5:40.10 5:32.90  
45 Palmer, Jessica  12 Park Tudor 5:45.50 5:46.44  
36 Kincade, Sarah  12 North Central (Indianapolis) 5:50.33 5:49.67  
27 Cumming, Annie  09 North Central (Indianapolis) 5:42.20 5:51.51  
18 Nickerson, Kate  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 6:10.00 5:59.05  
 9 Raywood, Aubrey  10 Lawrence Central 5:51.29 5:59.73  
 10 Bowling, Libby  11 Herron 6:09.60 6:00.18  
 11 Crosley, Abigail  12 Heritage Christian 6:09.00 6:23.86  
 12 Matheny, Ann Marie  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 6:35.72  
 13 Bigler, Cheyenne  12 Herron 6:54.10  
 14 Bergg, Marli  11 Irvington Preparatory Academy 7:13.58 7:04.51  
 15 Spears, Estrellita  11 Tindley 7:17.62 7:17.23  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Flood, Ellen  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 11:40.00 11:31.98  
82 Arney, Erin  09 Indianapolis Cathedral 12:02.40 11:41.07  
63 Owens, Katie  12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 12:04.20 12:11.08  
54 Teed, Abby  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 12:50.00 12:31.60  
45 Fisher, Susan  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 12:26.01 12:33.75  
36 Tonnis, Callie  12 Lawrence Central 13:10.59 12:47.38  
27 Bohlman, Taylor  11 Lawrence Central 12:25.07 12:51.64  
18 Peklo, Madalyn  12 Heritage Christian 12:53.80 12:52.87  
 9 Utterback, Victoria  11 North Central (Indianapolis) 13:23.00 12:53.21  
 10 Purcell, Mia  09 North Central (Indianapolis) 13:24.00 13:50.60  
 11 Bowling, Libby  11 Herron 14:27.74  
 12 Bergg, Marli  11 Irvington Preparatory Academy 15:28.00 15:14.56  
 13 Stapleton-Deno, Zoe Herron 15:54.00 15:21.05  
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Results - 2014 IHSAA Lawrence Central Girls Sectional
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Herring, Kyndal  11 Lawrence Central 15.76 15.70 Q 1
 2 Jordan, Cienna  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 15.82 16.15 Q 2
 3 Simmons, De'Aira  09 Lawrence Central 16.18 16.53 Q 2
 4 Toney, Tessa  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 16.90 16.65 Q 1
 5 Brimmage, Leah  09 Tindley 17.12 17.10 q 2
 6 Sims, Jazmyne  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 17.10 17.33 q 2
 7 Ernst, Teresa  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 17.00 17.75 q 1
 8 Sublett, Jacquelyn  10 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 17.76 18.32 q 2
 9 Miller, Myra  09 Indianapolis Cathedral 18.78 18.74 1
 10 Fitts, Alec  10 Indianapolis Arlington 17.69 18.75 1

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Jordan, Cienna  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 16.15 15.78  
82 Herring, Kyndal  11 Lawrence Central 15.70 15.79  
63 Toney, Tessa  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 16.65 16.69  
54 Ernst, Teresa  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 17.75 17.09  
45 Sims, Jazmyne  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 17.33 17.14  
36 Sublett, Jacquelyn  10 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 18.32 17.39  
27 Brimmage, Leah  09 Tindley 17.10 18.69  
 --- Simmons, De'Aira  09 Lawrence Central 16.53 DQ  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Sanders, Olivia  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 46.24 47.02 2
82 Ernst, Teresa  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 48.00 47.47 2
63 Ozobu, Gold  12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 49.42 47.87 2
54 Simmons, De'Aira  09 Lawrence Central 47.54 48.84 2
45 Steinhardt, Sydney  10 Lawrence Central 49.37 49.47 2
36 Sims, Jazmyne  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 51.02 50.48 1
27 Maxey, Jennie Lee  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 51.19 54.60 1
18 Toney, Tessa  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 49.01 54.74 2
 9 Phillips, Beatrice  11 Park Tudor 56.88 55.28 1
 10 Miller, Myra  09 Indianapolis Cathedral 58.47 55.63 1
 11 Marks, Samantha  12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 56.28 57.00 1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 North Central (Indianapolis)     A 48.88 48.45  
1) Stapleton, Dezi 10 2) Miles, Amani 10 3) Flemings, Amoni 11 4) Robinson, Chelsea 12

82 Lawrence Central     A 49.14 49.87  
1) Stott, Lakara 11 2) Harper, Adreana 09 3) Simmons, De'Aira 09 4) Herring, Kyndal 11

63 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory     A 49.68 50.00  
1) Smith, Jordan 09 2) Anderson, Yasmine 09 3) Ozobu, Gold 12 4) McDuffie, Devin 11

54 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard     A 50.50 50.67  
1) Ridge, Carly 12 2) Kimack, Jenna 11 3) Kelly-Hooks, Kennedy 12 4) Murray, Mariah 11
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Results - 2014 IHSAA Lawrence Central Girls Sectional

Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

45 Indianapolis Cathedral     A 51.99 51.52  
1) Page, Dominique 11 2) Henderson, Chloe 09 3) Sanders, Olivia 11 4) Hay, Danielle 09

36 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical     A 51.50 52.83  
1) Beck, Jaida 2) Toney, Tessa 11 3) Sims, Jazmyne 11 4) Ballard, V'Shanell 11

27 Tindley     A 53.00 53.91  
1) Gardner, Diamond 09 2) Barnes, Tasia 10 3) Johnson, Jessica 12 4) Brimmage, Leah 09

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard     A 4:07.00 4:09.53 2
1) Chapman, Erin 11 2) Coan, Rebecca 11 3) Kelly-Hooks, Kennedy 12 4) Jacquay, Delaney 10

82 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory     A 4:15.23 4:10.69 2
1) Gallagher, Mikayla 09 2) Ozobu, Gold 12 3) Smith, Jordan 09 4) Modrall, Katherine 09

63 North Central (Indianapolis)     A 4:06.50 4:11.98 2
1) Gibson, Raven 11 2) Lehman, Alicia 09 3) Miles, Amani 10 4) Robinson, Paige 10

54 Park Tudor     A 4:18.60 4:14.11 2
1) Mosongo, Bosi 11 2) Beagle, Jenna 09 3) Burgener, Sofia 11 4) Shafique, Hana 09

45 Lawrence Central     A 4:18.90 4:23.46 2
1) Jones, Jimmesia 09 2) Simmons, De'Aira 09 3) Beaver, Shania 11 4) Norwood, Jai-lyn 09

36 Indianapolis Cathedral     A 4:08.90 4:24.97 2
1) Jordan, Cienna 11 2) Sanders, Olivia 11 3) Widel, Constanza 09 4) Flood, Maggie 12

27 Herron     A 4:52.10 4:53.67 1
1) Minger, Destiny 10 2) Arnold, Carrie 3) Bowling, Libby 11 4) Waggoner, Kati 11

18 Tindley     A 5:05.11 5:21.23 1
1) Gandy, Ashlin 11 2) Johnson, Jessica 12 3) Spears, Estrellita 11 4) Shirley, Raegi 12

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory     A 9:54.49 10:09.98  
1) Modrall, Katherine 09 2) Vanderkooy, Sophia 11 3) Owens, Katie 12 4) Gallagher, Mikayla 09

82 North Central (Indianapolis)     A 10:12.10 10:15.84  
1) Baiyee, Shelene 11 2) Cumming, Annie 09 3) Minor, Breytn 10 4) Vondeylen, Lily 11

63 Indianapolis Cathedral     A 9:54.00 10:35.28  
1) Alatorre, Sofia 09 2) Buzzetti, Tessa 11 3) Mooney, Jackie 11 4) Flood, Ellen 11

54 Heritage Christian     A 10:29.00 10:35.52  
1) Rumsey, Alkissa 11 2) Blanchard, Faith 11 3) Peklo, Madalyn 12 4) Crosley, Rachel 12

45 Lawrence Central     A 10:35.50 10:40.94  
1) Bohlman, Taylor 11 2) Raywood, Aubrey 10 3) Crawford, Emily 10 4) Kavalar, Sarah 10

36 Herron     A 11:35.26 12:20.24  
1) Bowling, Libby 11 2) VanWinkle, Faith 3) Bigler, Cheyenne 12 4) Waggoner, Kati 11

 
Girls High Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

91 Mosongo, Bosi  11 Park Tudor 5-04.00 5-03.00  
91 Murray, Mariah  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 5-04.00 5-03.00  
63 Reid, Hannah  12 North Central (Indianapolis) 5-03.00 5-01.00  
54 Norwood, Jai-lyn  09 Lawrence Central 4-10.00 4-10.00  
45 Cathey, Airiyonna  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 4-10.00 4-08.00  
36 Beck, Jalise  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 4-08.00 4-06.00  
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Results - 2014 IHSAA Lawrence Central Girls Sectional

Finals ...   (Girls High Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

27 Burgener, Sofia  11 Park Tudor 4-06.00 J4-06.00  
 --- Smith, Emoni  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 4-06.00 NH  
 --- Smith, Kayla  12 Lawrence Central 5-04.00 NH  
 --- Daly, Emma  09 Indianapolis Cathedral 4-10.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Smith, Kayla  12 Lawrence Central 12-00.00 11-06.00  
82 Schrader, Zoe  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 10-06.00 10-00.00  
63 McIntyre, Grace  09 North Central (Indianapolis) 8-00.00 8-06.00  
54 Rose, Nesa  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 8-06.00 J8-06.00  
45 Manring, Camelia  11 North Central (Indianapolis) 8-06.00 8-00.00  
36 Steinhardt, Sydney  10 Lawrence Central 7-06.00 7-06.00  
27 McKay, Maddie  09 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 7-00.00 7-00.00  
18 Foster, Alexandra  10 Indianapolis Cathedral 6-00.00 6-06.00  
 9 Lies, Claire  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 7-06.00 6-00.00  

 
Girls Long Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Jordan, Cienna  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 18-00.50 17-02.50  
82 Flemings, Amoni  11 North Central (Indianapolis) 16-00.00 16-08.50  
63 McDuffie, Devin  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 16-11.00 16-07.50  
54 Steinhardt, Sydney  10 Lawrence Central 16-05.00 16-06.00  
45 Jean-baptiste, Marsha  11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 16-09.00 16-03.50  
36 Phillips, Beatrice  11 Park Tudor 15-08.00 14-11.00  
27 Nash, Bridget  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 14-05.00 14-04.50  
18 Muhammand, Maysha  11 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 14-09.00 J14-04.50  
 9 Burgener, Sofia  11 Park Tudor 14-00.00 14-00.00  
 10 Blanks, Bianca  09 Heritage Christian 13-04.00 13-06.50  
 --- Gibson, Raven  11 North Central (Indianapolis) FOUL  
 --- Herring, Kyndal  11 Lawrence Central 16-10.25 FOUL  

 
Girls Shot Put

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Skripsky, Rosemary  11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 33-05.00 35-08.00  
82 Gillard, Tajhanae  11 Lawrence Central 35-07.00 34-08.00  
63 Naku, Sheila Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 31-03.00 34-06.00  
54 Pierce, Michelle  09 Heritage Christian 33-09.00 34-02.00  
45 Avant, Kayjah  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 35-04.00 33-10.00  
36 Taylor, Aaliyah  11 Lawrence Central 34-06.00 32-01.50  
27 Ford, Nijah  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 31-11.00 31-01.00  
18 Brinkley, Princess  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 32-08.00 30-11.00  
 9 Hoffman, Julia  11 Park Tudor 31-08.00 30-08.50  
 10 Harrington, Dominique  12 Park Tudor 29-06.00 30-02.00  
 10 Crowe, Kennedy  11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 32-04.50 30-02.00  
 12 Porter, Tiarah Herron 29-01.00 29-01.50  
 13 Beck, Jaida Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 29-07.00 29-01.00  
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Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 14 Palmer, Daja  11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 28-07.00 28-07.00  
 15 Ortman, Jordan  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 31-00.00 28-01.00  
 16 Deweese, Katherine  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 31-08.00 27-01.00  
 17 Bloom, Alyssa  11 Irvington Preparatory Academy 24-03.00 22-00.00  
 18 Howleit, Cierra  09 Tindley 19-11.75 17-03.00  
 19 Mako, Zoria Herron 17-07.50 15-01.00  

 
Girls Discus Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Logan, Anna  12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 130-00 129-02  
82 Avant, Kayjah  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 116-00 119-07.50  
63 Ford, Nijah  10 North Central (Indianapolis) 103-03 114-11  
54 Brinkley, Princess  11 Indianapolis Cathedral 110-00 111-06  
45 Giles, Sydney  10 Indianapolis Cathedral 105-08 104-10  
36 Harrington, Dominique  12 Park Tudor 101-02 103-07  
27 Gillard, Tajhanae  11 Lawrence Central 88-09 95-09  
18 Pierce, Michelle  09 Heritage Christian 99-00 88-09  
 9 Hoffman, Julia  11 Park Tudor 88-00 88-02.50  
 10 Ortman, Jordan  09 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 98-00 87-08  
 11 Porter, Tiarah Herron 69-09 81-08  
 12 Taylor, Aaliyah  11 Lawrence Central 88-07 81-07.50  
 13 McCollugh, Maddison Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 87-08 76-11  
 14 Beck, Jaida Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 90-06 71-10  
 15 Palmer, Daja  11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 78-09 64-08  
 16 Bloom, Alyssa  11 Irvington Preparatory Academy 58-00 60-10.50  
 17 Howleit, Cierra  09 Tindley 64-01 53-04.50  
 18 Mako, Zoria Herron 52-04 48-05.50  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) North Central (Indianapolis) 125 2) Lawrence Central 114

3) Indianapolis Cathedral 101 4) Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 86

5) Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 77 6) Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 32

6) Heritage Christian 32 8) Park Tudor 31

9) Indianapolis Broad Ripple Magn 7 10) Tindley 5

10) Herron 5


